
Winter 23/24 Schedule

November:
Nov 25: West Yellowstone Season Opener - West Yellowstone, MT
    Saturday: Classic interval start U14 3k, U16 5k, U18/20 10k
Nov 23 : Turkey Trot - Big Sky, MT
   BSSEF Fundraiser 5k!
   All BSSEF skiers and families are encouraged to participate 

December: 
Dec 5: Devo and comp practice begins 
Dec 16-17: Intermountain (IMD) Opener - West Yellowstone, MT
   Saturday, Dec 16: Skate sprint 
   Sunday, Dec 17: Classic individual start 3k, 5k, 10k 
Dec 19-23, 27-29: Winter break training - Big Sky, MT 
   Fun holiday themed practices 
   Dec 19, 20: Practice after school as normal 
   Dec 21-23, 27-29: 8am practice

January: 
Jan 4: Club practice begins 
Jan 12-14: IMD Junior National Qualifier #1 - Jackson Hole, WY 
   Friday, Jan 12: Travel and race prep 
   Saturday, Jan 13: Classic individual start 5k 
   Sunday, Jan 14: Skate mass start U16 5k, U18/20 10k
Jan 16: Viking Race #1 - Big Sky, MT



Jan 25-27: IMD Junior National Qualifier #2 - Soldier Hollow, Utah
   Thursday, Jan 25: Travel and race prep
   Friday, Jan 26: Classic sprint
   Saturday, Jan 27: Skate individual start U16 5k, U18/20 7.5k

February:
 Feb 8-11: IMD Junior National Qualifier #3 - McCall, ID 
   Thursday, Feb 8: Travel
   Friday, Feb 9: Race prep
   Saturday, Feb 10: Skate sprint 
   Sunday, Feb 11: Classic mass start U16-5k, U18/20-10km
Feb 13: Viking Race #2 - Big Sky, MT
Feb 23-25: JN Tune Up: February 23 - Bozeman, MT
   Friday, Feb 23: Skate sprint 
   Saturday, Feb 24: Classic individual start 7.5k 
   Sunday, Feb 25th: IMD relay
   *Not for points! Just placed for the long gap between last qualifier and JNs 

   *In combination with RMISA college circuit 
Feb 27: Viking Race #3 - Big Sky, MT

March: 
Mar 1: IMD Youth Championships - Sun Valley, ID 
   Friday, Mar 1: Travel and race prep
   Saturday, Mar 2: Skate individual start and bonus Ski Cross race
   Sunday, Mar 3: Classic mass start (U14 and below)
Mar 8-17: USA Junior National Championships - Lake Placid, NY 
    More information to come
Mar 7: Kicker’s for Ks & End of Season BBQ - Big Sky, MT
Mar 15-17: Western Club Championships - Soldier Hollow, UT
   Friday, Mar 15: Travel and race prep
   Saturday, Mar 16: Skate individual start (morning), skate sprint relay (afternoon)

   Sunday, Mar 17: Classic mass start (U12-U18)
Mar 16: Last day of practice
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